
32049  

RESOLUTION NO. 32049 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF 
WASTEWATER TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NOS. 2, 3, 
AND 4 WITH BURNS & MCDONNELL, FOR CONTRACT W-
17-020-101, DOBBS BRANCH BASIN IMPROVEMENTS 
PHASE 2, FOR AN INCREASE OF THREE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINE AND 83/100 
DOLLARS ($370,409.83) FOR ADDITIONAL PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 
AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED CONSTRUCTION DURATION, 
FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
SIXTY-ONE AND 58/100 DOLLARS ($1,397,761.58). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator of Wastewater to approve Change 

Order Nos. 2, 3, and 4 with Burns & McDonnell, for Contract W-17-020-101, Dobbs Branch 

Basin Improvements Phase 2, for an increase of $370,409.83 for additional project management 

and construction administration as a result of extended construction duration, for a total amount 

of $1,397,761.58. 

ADOPTED: April 9, 2024 

/mem 

 


